VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER

CLARK & MARATHON COUNTIES

PUBLIC HEARING FOR 2016 VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER BUDGET

- DATE: Wednesday, December 2, 2015
- TIME: 7:00 PM
- VENUE: Clerk's Office -228 W. Washington Ave., Dorchester WI

<u>AGENDA</u>

- **1.** Call the Public Hearing to order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- **3.** Public Hearing for 2016 Village of Dorchester Budget and Tax Levy.
 - a. Open Public Hearing.
 - b. Public Comments.
 - c. Close Public Hearing.
- **4.** Discuss and possible action on the 2016 Village of Dorchester Budget and Tax Levy Resolution No. 280.
- 5. Adjournment.

Terri Wiersma Village Deputy Clerk-Treasurer